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166
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Castelli Selina
Pini Emily

Hohl Luna
Grandi Iris
Wade Mariama
Del Don Maila
Keller Elisa
Croci Elisa
Bizzozero Eva
Vassalli Joy
Bernasconi Yana
Bianchi Maya
Keller Simone.
Filippini Anna
Guidinetti Lara

1.40 km, 25m, 15 controls 13 entries
2009 ASCO Lugano
2010 C.O. Aget Lugano
2009 GOV
2009 GOLD Savosa
2010  SCOM Mendrisio
2012 ASCO Lugano
2012 ASCO Lugano
2009 ASCO Lugano
2010  0-92 Piano di Magadino
2011 GOLD Savosa
2009 GOLD Savosa
2009 ASCO Lugano
2009 ASCO Lugano
2009
2011 GOLD Savosa

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:11:59
00:14:22
00:14:38
00:17:41
00:19:04
00:23:34

00:25:06
00:26:57
00:27:55
00:16:29
00:18:48
00:27:57

00:31:07
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191
174
160
182
66
336
86
30
406
331
27
114
54

397
335
343
410

Rossetti Lorenza
Bonini Ambra
Foletti Nora
Baumgartner Lucia
Lunghini Linda
Knupfer Caroline
Lohrer Cecilia

Ren Aline

Perler Linda

Riso Marta

Castelli Larissa
Mocellin Alessandra
Ghiggia Emma
Rossi Agnese
Volger Cecilia
Romagna Alice
Vassalli Kim

De Santi Valentina
Delbo Lisa

1.70 km, 55m,

2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

12 controls

19 entries

0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio
GOLD Savosa

ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

SCOM Mendrisio

0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

GOLD Savosa

C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:13:36
00:13:42
00:14:37
00:15:14
00:16:03
00:16:35
00:16:37
00:16:41
00:16:45
00:18:28
00:18:39
00:19:02
00:19:23
00:19:25
00:20:38
00:23:04
00:23:58
00:25:26
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D1650
1. 56
2. 394
3. 103
4. 151
5. 364
5. 407
7. 74
8. 376
9. 209
10. 340
1. 46
12. 147
13. 242
14. 226
15. 35
16. 49
17. 244
18. 181
19. 246
20. 39
21. 421
22, 53
23. 92
24, 306
25. 190
26. 69
27. 4271
28. 416
29. 107
30. 19
31. 99
32. 415
33. 425
34, 330
n.cl. 230

n.cl.

413

2.60 km,

Grossi Laura

Nobile Sofia

Zamboni Amaro Lara
Ballerini Clara
Stampanoni Selina
Schwank Marta
Deluigi Arianna

Rémer Guglielmini Daphne
Vaccaro Chiara
Antognini Alessia
Ceppi Agar

Bolis Carla

Rusconi Sandy
Speziale Petra

Berti Alessia
Montemezzani Nives
Corsi Maurizia

Mueller Enrile Larissa
Bisceglia-Sarinelli Anna
Bernasconi Margherita
Giopelli Claudia
Rusca Patrizia
Ferracin Giuliana

Arn Bea

Depedrini Michela
Cortellezzi Patrizia
Canonica Dell'Andrin Nadia
Beretta Maria
Hochstrasser Ester
Teoldi Maria Teresa
Maller Gianini Ruth
Mesic Sabina

Poli Gaia

Cassina Britta-Kajsa
Dell Andrino Zoe
Sabato Jeannette

95 m,

15 controls

2006
2006
1970
2005
2006
2005
2006
1967
2006
2006
1971
1959
2006
1971
2006
1966
1971
1968
1962
2006
1966
1960
1965
1957
1970
1969
1968
1969
1959
1967
1945
2006
2005
1953
2005
1967

36 entries

0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

Societa Unitas Malcantone
SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

0-92 Piano di Magadino
0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOV

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

Societa Unitas Malcantone
C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio

C.O. Aget Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
GOLD Savosa

SCOM Mendrisio

0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOLD Savosa

C.O. Aget Lugano

GOV

C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio

CO UTOE Bellinzona
ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

SCOM Mendrisio

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:19:01
00:20:39
00:21:10
00:21:55
00:22:20
00:22:20
00:22:25
00:22:31
00:22:34
00:23:51
00:24:38
00:25:23
00:25:42
00:26:10
00:26:19
00:28:38
00:28:50
00:28:54
00:30:40
00:30:50
00:31:06
00:31:28
00:32:12
00:32:14
00:32:42
00:34:36
00:40:42
00:40:57
00:41:33
00:41:35
00:42:05
00:42:47
00:45:02
00:46:10
00:22:11
00:36:22
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n.cl.

178

38
119

20
337
126
369
214
142
118
419
115
341
197

25
228
176
308
428
144
148
125
422

15
193
387
361

50

58
110
224
249

2.60 km,

Pini Nathalie
Bertozzi Elena
Quadri Kocsis Graziella
Romagna Sara
Knupfer Céline
Chiodoni Sofia
Beltraminelli Marzia
Vecsey Alina
Bernasconi Karin
Kocsis Emma
Bertozzi Giulia
Bozzolo Ren Cristina
Vassalli Cuki

Teoldi Nora
Bazzocco Sarah
Radaelli Jasmine
Bozzolo Bonini Francesca
Fomasi Julie

Moreni Camilla
Turrini Marzia
Glavieux Julia
Chiodoni Lorena
Barca Sandra
Rossi-Solca Cristina
Brofferio Simona
Mauri Deborah
Bischof Sofia
Cantoni Renata
Filippi Marialuisa
Sarno Paola

Hohl Vanessa
Guglielmini Maira

110 m,

16 controls

1973
1974
1965
1977
1971
2003
1965
2004
1976
2005
2003
1973
1979
2003
1975
1976
1977
2006
1976
1974
2004
1971
1972
1973
1974
1972
2003
1973
1976
1974
1978
2003

32 entries

C.O. Aget Lugano
GOLD Savosa
ASCO Lugano
GOLD Savosa
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
GOLD Savosa
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio
SCOM Mendrisio

Societa Unitas Malcantone

ASCO Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio
SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
ASCO Lugano
GOV

SCOM Mendrisio
C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano
GOV

GOLD Savosa
C.O. Aget Lugano
C.O. Aget Lugano
GOV

ASCO Lugano

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:22:03
00:22:21
00:22:53
00:23:26
00:24:06
00:24:15
00:24:25
00:24:34
00:24:57
00:25:00
00:25:29
00:25:43
00:26:13
00:26:34
00:27:21
00:28:13
00:28:25
00:29:12
00:29:34
00:29:47
00:30:20
00:31:21
00:31:30
00:31:51
00:32:22
00:32:34
00:32:46
00:35:11
00:36:04
00:38:01
00:41:16
00:25:19
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374
140

48
200
398
325
260
167
418
399
199
423
385
104
322

2.80 km,

Maddalena Alice
Tunesi Schwank Barbara
Bertozzi Sara

Del Don Caroline
Oberti Christel
Cammarata Clarissa
Lepori Daria

Bianchi Michela
Mesic Francesca
Bischof Monica
Keller Martina
Marson Marta

Putzu Daniela
Badaracco Cecilia
De Maria Roberta.

110m, 16 controls 15 entries
2002 0-92 Piano di Magadino
1975 ASCO Lugano
2002 GOLD Savosa
1980 ASCO Lugano
2002 0-92 Piano di Magadino
2002 ASCO Lugano
1962
1980 ASCO Lugano
1975 ASCO Lugano
1995 GOV
1983 ASCO Lugano
1976 SCOM Mendrisio
1961 SCOM Mendrisio
1997 GOV
1984 0-92 Piano di Magadino

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:24:58
00:26:12
00:27:03
00:28:09
00:32:43
00:33:01
00:33:31
00:33:45
00:34:00
00:35:51
00:38:42
00:38:52
00:48:24
00:25:39
00:36:36
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23
101
170
247

32
124
157
195
202
145
185
359

61
156
100
138
360
402

60

24

91
222

1.40 km,

Bazzocco Damiano
Amaro Martino
Bizzozero Gioele
Vannini Dario

Pini Mirko

Chiodoni Giulio
Bricalli Noah
Ranvoisy Remy

Del Don Pietro
Turrini Luca

Zubler Nicold
Schoenenberger Nicolas
Zambarda Riccardo
Eberli Diego

Amaro Sebastiano
Schwank Arturo
Schoenenberger Rocco
Poli Riccardo
Zambarda lacopo
Bazzocco Samuele
Chiaverio Daniele
Hohl Etienne

25m,

15 controls

2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011
2010
2013
2010
2011
2010
2010
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011

22 entries

SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
C.0O. Aget Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

SCOM Mendrisio
Societa Unitas Malcantone
C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

Societa Unitas Malcantone
GOLD Savosa

C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio

C.O. Aget Lugano

GOV

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:12:31
00:12:54
00:13:36
00:13:56
00:14:04
00:14:07
00:14:36
00:14:51
00:14:59
00:15:24
00:15:25
00:15:47
00:15:53
00:16:25
00:16:30
00:17:29
00:17:32
00:20:11
00:13:25
00:13:28
00:17:33
00:20:18
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139
93
236
143
177
180
168
47
253
219
89
150
51
365
17

Schwank Rocco
Mauri Davide
Menozzi Davide
Turrini Tobia
Bonini Federico
Enrile Pietro
Bianchi Nathan
De Stefani Giona
Tonella Matteo
Schumacher Eliseo
Tricarico Marco
Dell Agnola Zeno
Cantoni Mattia
Baruffaldi Nathan
Romagna Giulio

1.70 km,

55m,

12 controls

2007
2008
2007
2008
2009
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2007
2009

15 entries

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

Societa Unitas Malcantone
ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOV

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOLD Savosa

ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:13:48
00:13:59
00:14:11
00:14:35
00:14:44
00:14:51
00:15:08
00:15:11
00:15:21
00:15:35
00:16:18
00:16:19
00:23:18
00:24:33
00:13:47
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H1650
1. 14
2. 39
3. 175
4. 113
5. 345
6. 94
7. 348
8. 310
9. 72
10. 324
1. 1
12. 189
13. 55
14. 26
15. 243
16. 36
17. 240
18. 59
19. 233
20. 237
21. 378
22. 225
23. 22
24, 5
25. 208
26. 333
27. 179
28. 33
29. 105
30. 400
31. 321
32. 95
33. 102
34. 120
35. 241
36. 184
37. 78
38. 121
39. 35
n.cl. 165
n.cl. 207
n.cl. 90
n.cl. 64

2.60 km,

Rossi Enea
Lavezzo Diego
Bonini Samuele
Malnati Liam
Beretta Alessandro
Mauri Mattia
Besomi Matteo
Zamboni Leonardo
Minotti Olivier
Teoldi lvan
Tettamanti Roberto
Depedrini Elia
Grossi Mauro
Castelli Martino
Pura Alberto
Bertozzi Silvano
Bettelini Stefano
Zambarda Andrea
Menozzi Franco
Ghezzi Gianni
Bonini Massimo
Maddalena Riccardo
Bazzocco Adriano
Crivelli Raffaele
Poggiati Roberto
Enrile Michele
Pettinari Gianni
Steinegger Rémy
Hochstrasser Luciano
Bettelini Marco
Rossi Luca
Ferracin Adriano
Amaro Walter
Kocsis Antonio
Rusconi Giovanni
Ghiggia Franco
Vanoni Giancarlo
Noseda Roberto
Isotta Claudio
Bianchi lan

Ferrari Mauro
Tognola Filippo
Depedrini Reto

95 m,

15 controls

2006
2006
2006
2007
1968
2006
1960
2006
1960
2005
1965
2006
1968
2005
1962
1968
1965
1969
1963
1962
1967
1966
1967
1955
1956
1966
1957
1957
1956
1960
1970
1966
1960
1959
1969
1970
1965
1948
1950
2005
1965
2005
1967

43 entries

SCOM Mendrisio
SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano

C.0O. Aget Lugano

GOV

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
SCOM Mendrisio
SCOM Mendrisio

0-92 Piano di Magadino
0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOLD Savosa

Societa Unitas Malcantone
C.O. Aget Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

GOV

SCOM Mendrisio
SCOM Mendrisio

C.O. Aget Lugano
Societa Unitas Malcantone
C.O. Aget Lugano
GOLD Savosa

C.O. Aget Lugano
Societa Unitas Malcantone
SCOM Mendrisio
GOLD Savosa

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
CO UTOE Bellinzona
GOLD Savosa

Societa Unitas Malcantone
C.O. Aget Lugano
ASCO Lugano

C.O. Aget Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
0-92 Piano di Magadino

28.08.2021 /15.25.33

00:16:23
00:17:29
00:17:53
00:19:01
00:19:29
00:19:30
00:19:39
00:20:19
00:20:21
00:20:31
00:21:05
00:21:12
00:21:19
00:21:21
00:22:25
00:22:51
00:22:54
00:23:05
00:23:24
00:23:29
00:23:33
00:23:38
00:23:50
00:23:55
00:23:57
00:24:28
00:24:58
00:25:01
00:26:16
00:26:57
00:27:07
00:27:29
00:27:34
00:27:55
00:29:15
00:30:28
00:31:53
00:35:27
00:39:40
00:19:46
00:21:24
00:22:36
00:29:07
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H1840
1. 334
2. 29
3. 129
4. 429
5. 438
6. 19
7. 344
8. 319
9. 137
10. 420
1. 213
12. 67
13. 388
14. 346
15. 31
16. 201
17. 218
18. 96
19. 392
20. 111
21. 216
22. 434
n.cl. 141
n.cl. 217
n.cl. 250

n.cl.

401

2.60 km,

Romagna Sebastiano

Ren Michele
Baiardi Marco
Knupfer Kilian
Pedrini Gigi
Romagna Ygor
Vassalli Silvio
Eberli Christian
Pollock Sebastiano
Croci Oscar
Balestra Tito
Bernardoni Alessio
Schwank Luca
Beretta Valerio
Ortelli Jonathan
Del Don Ermanno
Juorno Massimo
Chiaverio Fabio
Fomasi Michele
Deluigi Roberto
Vecsey Georg
Rizza Alessandro
Bernasconi Daniele
Juorno Alessandro
Vannini Simone
Lavezzo Andrea

110 m,

16 controls

2004
1972
2003
2003
1967
1973
1977
1971
1980
1973
2004
2004
1971
2005
1976
1974
1973
1974
1973
1973
1971
1978
1973
2004
1974
1973

26 entries

GOLD Savosa

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

GOLD Savosa

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

GOV

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
GOLD Savosa

GOLD Savosa

GOV

ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio
ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
ASCO Lugano

ASCO Lugano

0-92 Piano di Magadino
C.O. Aget Lugano
SCOM Mendrisio

28.08.2021 /15.25.34

00:17:50
00:17:58
00:18:08
00:18:37
00:19:52
00:20:13
00:20:40
00:20:48
00:21:00
00:21:27
00:21:29
00:21:37
00:22:23
00:23:12
00:23:45
00:23:59
00:24:11
00:24:37
00:27:20
00:30:09
00:30:45
00:37:12
00:21:19
00:22:04
00:27:10
00:27:35
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HA 2.80 km, 110m, 16 controls 32 entries 28.08.2021 /15.25.34
1. 153 Besomi Tommaso 2002 ASCO Lugano 00:18:05
2. 123 Chiodoni Gioele 2005 ASCO Lugano 00:19:55
3. 408 Nembrini Luca 1995 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:20:20
4. 426 Ren Manuele 2001 ASCO Lugano 00:20:45
5. 65 Lunghini Mattia 2005 GOLD Savosa 00:21:41
6. 409 Maddalena Stefano 1968 0-92 Piano di Magadino 00:22:00
7. 134 Guglielmetti Gianni 1986 GOLD Savosa 00:22:04
8. 108 Maddalena Gioele 1996 GOV 00:22:55
9. 131 Corsi Reto 2001 GOLD Savosa 00:23:17
10. 122 Chiodoni Andrea 1970 ASCO Lugano 00:23:56
11. 37 Bertozzi Matteo 2005 GOLD Savosa 00:24:29
12. 414 Sabato Gabriele 1997 SCOM Mendrisio 00:24:35
13. 391 Cavalli Rocco 1997 GOV 00:24:43
14. 389 Barenghi Beniamino 1973 SCOM Mendrisio 00:28:16
15. 161 Gaspari Fabio 1974 CO UTOE Bellinzona 00:28:20
16. 152 Fiorini Tommaso 1973 0-92 Piano di Magadino 00:28:28
17. 266 Anghileri Davide 1991 00:28:44
18. 265 Anghileri Maurizio 1988 00:28:53
19. 412 Giambonini Luca 1986 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:29:43
20. 338 Baratti Diego 1997 GOLD Savosa 00:29:48
21. 88 Ferrari Chris 2002 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:29:55
22. 39 Jacot Descombes Andrea 1982 SCOM Mendrisio 00:30:55
23. 430 Battistoni Luca 1959 SCOM Mendrisio 00:31:28
24. 386 Dell Andrino Elia 2002 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:31:33
25. 71 Gianola Lauro 1986 SCOM Mendrisio 00:31:44
26. 262 Simpson Toby 1972 00:32:26
27. 204 Hochstrasser Oliver 1987 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:33:47
28. 432 Bricalli Mauro 1974 C.O. AGET Lugano 00:33:58
29. 349 Dell Andrino Gioele 2000 ASCO Lugano 00:34:00
30. 116 Borri Nicolo 1994 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:34:58

n.cl. 320 Eberli Lautaro 2001 ASCO Lugano 00:32:03

dns 424 Cortellazzi Edoardo 1977  OLV Zug
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OK 1.40 km,  30m, 13 controls 18 entries  28.08.2021 /152534
1. 254 Tonella Adriano 1971 0-92 Piano di Magadino 00:15:38
254 Tonella Davide
254 Tonella Mara
2. 403 Keller Stefan 1980 ASCO Lugano 00:16:38
3. 73 Ghiggia Marta 2010 CO UTOE Bellinzona 00:18:56
73 Almieri Sabrina
4. 411 Croci Alessandro 2011 ASCO Lugano 00:19:25
411 Croci Daunia 1973
5. 97 Chiaverio Simone 2013 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:20:47
6. 442 Pini Claudio. 1974 C.O. AGET Lugano 00:20:49
442 Pini Aline 2015
442 Pini Jodie 2015
7. 220 Schumacher Jann 1968 GOV 00:20:51
8. 106 Badaracco llaria 2008 GOV 00:21:34
9. 433 Bricalli Viola 2014 C.O. AGET Lugano 00:21:45
433 Bricalli Corinna 1975
10. 404 Fasanella Davide 2012 0-92 Piano di Magadino 00:22:53
11. 435 Peduzzi Bonomi Marica,Lucio,Ne 00:24:48
435 Peduzzi Bonomi Gemma
12. 186 Zubler Daniela 1977 SCOM Mendrisio 00:24:50
13. 234 Menozzi Franca 1967 0-92 Piano di Magadino 00:28:04
14. 205 Hochstrasser Rachele 1984 C.O. Aget Lugano 00:29:17
205 Hochstrasser Emily 2021
15. 393 Deluigi Sara 2009 ASCO Lugano 00:50:36
393 Deluigi Marta
16. 146 Boni Marina 1957 C.O. Aget Lugano 01:11:32
dns 57 Grossi Vania 1969 0-92 Piano di Magadino
dns 154 De Maria Roberta 1984 0-92 Piano di Magadino




